
Collective Group Sub Committee Membership 

 

City School Workforce Opportunities 

David Raith 410-333-1560 draith@mdstad.com  
Michael Thomas 443-642-3928    MDTHOMAS@bcps.k12.md.us
Karen Sitnick 410-396-1910 ksitnick@oedworks.com 
Mary Sloat 410-396-1910 msloat@oedworks.com 
Rod Easter, President, 
Baltmore Bldg /Trades 

410-242-0522 
 

rod.easter.bbctc@verizon.net 

Tim Butera, Director, 
Laborer’s International Union 

(240)-338-6335 
 

tbutera@maliuna.org 

Mike Henderson, President 
Assoc. Builders & 
Contractors 

(202)595-1326  

Jason Perkins Cohen, 
Director 
JOTF Jump Start  

(410) 234-8045 jason@jotf.org 

Ojeda Hall, Lead Organizer 
BUILD 

(410) 528-0305 omhall10@gmail.com 

James Bond, President Living 
Classrooms Foundation 

(410) 685-0295 james@livingclassrooms.org 

Joe Jones, Executive Director 
Center for Urban Families 

(410) 367-5691 jjones@cfuf.org 

Julie Squires, Asst.Secretary 
DLLR Office of Workforce 
and Adult Education 

(410) 767-2400 jsquire@dllr.state.md.us 

Mark Foster, President 
Second Chance 

(410) 385-1700 MarkF@secondchanceinc.org 

Ron DeJuliis, Commissioner 
of Labor and Industry 

410-767-2241 ronald.dejuliis@maryland.gov 

 

 

City School Student Learning to Work 

Michael Thomas 443-468-0162 mdthomas@bcps.k12.md.us 
Gary McGuigan 410-223-4150 gmcguigan@mdstad.com 
Earnest Dorsey   
 

 

 



City School Supplier Diversity 

David Raith 410-333-1560 draith@mdstad.com  
Brien Boone 443-642-4365 bcboone@bcps.k12.md.us 
Sharon Pinder 410-396-3818 Sharon.pinder@baltimorecity.gov 
Christine Bivens 410-396-3818 Christine.bivens@baltimorecity.gov 
Pless Jones, President 
Jeff Hargrave, Vice President 
Maryland Minority Contractors 
Association 

410-235-8303 Pless.jones@pandjcontracting.com 
Jeff.hargrave@mahoganyinc.com 

Kevin Johnson, CEO 
Commercial Group 
Vice President 
Presidents’ Roundtable 

410-859-4141 KevinJ@commercial-group.com 

Stanley Tucker, CEO 
Meridian Management Group 

410-333-2548 Stanley.tucker@mmggroup.com 

Wayne Frazier, President 
Maryland Washington 
Minority Companies 
Association 

443-759-8580 wrf@mwmca.org 

Stella Miller, CEO 
Stella May Contracting 

410-679-8306 stellamiller@stellamay.com 

Jose Rivas, President 
Baltimore Hispanic Chamber 
of Commerce 

410-493-3916 REOBaltimore@gmail.com 

Eun “Ann” Kim, Founder 
Korean Merchants Association 

410-624-8660 eunannkim@yahoo.com 

Betty Hines, President 
Women Presidents’ 
Organization 

410-977-3530 bettyhinesbusinessbuilder@gmail.com 

Franklin M. Lee, Esq., Partner 
Tydings & Rosenberg 

410-752-9734 flee@tydingslaw.com 

Sandra Eberhard, Executive 
Director, WPEO 
WBENC 

202-595-2632 Sandra@womenpresidentsorg.com 

 


